Plan or the Teamsters Medical Benefits described in pertinent documents of the
Washington Teamster Trust, as specif,red below:

TEAMSTER TRUST MEDICAL BENEFIT PLAN:

o Teamsters MedicalPlanZ

r Washington Teamsters Dental Plan B

. Teamsters Vision Care Trust

Effective January 1,2021, the employer shall contribute up to one thousand three
hundred thirty five dollars and sixry cents ($ 1,335.60). The bargaining unit has
elected to reduce their HRA/VEBA conffibution to no less than seventy-five
dollars to cover their cost of the medical benefits identified above. Any additional
costs for which the employee is responsible for shall be done by payroll deduction

[...]

cap one thousand three hundred eight-five dollars and sixry cents ($ 1385.60).

Effective January 1,2023, the Counfy's monthly contribution toward the premium
cost for benefits will increase by fifty dollars ($50.00), making the new employer
cap one thousand four hundred thirty-five dollars and sixty cents ($ I435.60).

Effective January r,2024, the counfy's monthly contribution toward the premium
cost for benefits will increase by fifty dollars ($50.00), making the new employer
cap one thousand four hundred eighty-five dollars and sixty cents ($1485.60).

HRA contributions will continue to be made on a monthly basis.

The County shall continue to pay premium costs up to the stated dollar amount
plus fifty percent (50%) of benefit cost in excess of the cap. Increases for which
the employee is responsible will first result in a reduction of the HRA